
  

2023‐2024 Oyster River High School 
Barrington to ORHS Bus Route 
 
Starting Monday, November 6, 2023, Dail TransportaƟon will no longer be offering the second 
Barrington bus route to Oyster River High School.  
 
Please prepare for the change by reviewing this updated bus route for Barrington students.    

 
 

Times  Stops      
6:20  Nippo Lake GC off Stagecoach      
6:26  Flower Dr @ 202/9      
6:27  Estates Dr @ 9/202      
6:35  Hearthside Dr @ 9/202      
6:42  Ramsdell Upper Parking lot      
6:46  Smoke St @Rte 9      
6:47  Barr 1st Congregational Church off Rte 9      
6:51  Forest Brook @ Rte 125      
6:52  Deer Ridge @ Tte 125      
6:55  Mills Falls @ Tolend Rd      
7:04  Oxbow Ln @ Beauty Hill      
7:08  Calef Island @ Beauty Hill      
7:11  Boat Launch @ Young 

7:14  France, Young, Merry Hill Triangle 

7:16  Mica Point @ France      
7:18  Hall @ France      
7:19  Holiday Lake Shore Dr @ Hall Rd      
7:20  Peasent @ Hall      
7:21  Cardinal Way @ Hall      
7:22  Highland Ridge @ Hall      
7:28  Meadowbrook @ Rte 4      
8:00  *ORHS      

 


